

ESG Gaming

Environmental Policy















Environmental Policy

Who is covered by this policy?

All staff, directors, volunteers and associates.

What is covered by this policy?

This policy outlines how ESG Gaming aims to ensure that environmental impact is taken into account in all its activities.

Purpose

ESG Gaming believes that it is possible to provide a high-quality service in a manner that ensures a safe and healthy workplace for its staff and minimises its potential impact on the environment. ESG Gaming aims to operate in compliance with all relevant environmental legislation and strives to follow pollution prevention and environment-friendly practices in all it does.

The policy

ESG Gaming will:

- integrate the consideration of environmental concerns and impacts into all of its decision-making and activities;
- promote environmental awareness among ESG Gaming's staff and encourage them to work in an environmentally responsible manner by providing appropriate information and training on environmental issues and practices that may affect their work;
- in the first instance, reduce usage of resources and waste, and commit to re-using and recycling (and to purchasing recycled, recyclable or re-furbished) products and materials, where these alternatives are available, economical and suitable;
- promote the efficient use of materials and resources throughout its facilities including water, electricity, paper and raw materials, particularly those that are non-renewable;
- avoid the unnecessary use of hazardous materials and products, and seek substitutions when feasible:
- purchase and use environmentally responsible products;
- be open about ESG Gaming's environmental commitments with its colleagues, beneficiaries, customers and the general public and encourage them to support these commitments;
- continually improve its environmental performance and minimise the potential negative impact of
 its operations by periodically reviewing this environmental policy in light of ESG Gaming's current
 and planned future activities.





ESG Gaming, 124 City Road, London, EC1V 2NX
E: hello@esggaming.org | T: 0203 488 5227 | www.esggaming.org

ESG Gaming is a trading name of ESG Corporate Community Interest Company.

Registered Trade Mark: UK00003764602

Regulated by the Community Interest Company Regulator

Company Registration number 13566221 | VAT registration number: 391 4171 96. Corporation Tax reference number: 75315 26940 | Apprenticeship Gateway, account ID: JNK6NK